

<b>CMS Manual System</b>	<b>Department of Health &amp; Human Services (DHHS)</b>
<b>Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing</b>	<b>Centers for Medicare &amp; Medicaid Services (CMS)</b>
<b>Transmittal 3614</b>	<b>Date: September 23, 2106</b>
	<b>Change Request 9806</b>

**Transmittal 3614, dated September 23, 2016, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 3628, dated October 21, 2016 to correct the code list descriptor for NCD 190.15 from "covered by Medicare" to "Do Not Support Medical Necessity" in BR9806.2 and BR9806.2.1 and to correct typographical errors of codes in BR9806.5.1 (correcting R103411 to E103411 and correcting E013511 to E103511), BR9806.6.1 (correcting R093512 to E093512), BR9806.6.2 (deleting duplicate code H353231), BR9806.7.1 (correcting 083392 to E083392), BR9806.8.1 (correcting duplicate code E083399 to E083599), BR9806.9.1 (deleting duplicate code E093513), BR9806.9.2 (correcting code E1093599 to E103599 and correcting code E1133411 to E113411), BR9806.10 (correcting code D08321 to E08321), BR9806.10.1 (adding code E103413) BR9806.10.2 (adding codes E113219, I69119, and K8522), and BR9806.11.2 (adding code E113412). All other information remains the same.**

**SUBJECT: Changes to the Laboratory National Coverage Determination (NCD) Edit Software for January 2017**